To bill for adaptive/assistive equipment
Online submission of Environmental Modification and Adaptive/Assistive Equipment claims

Effective December 1, 2010, DODD will no longer accept claims for environmental modification and
adaptive/assistive equipment claims via fax. Instead, providers shall submit environmental modification
and adaptive/assistive equipment claims through the Medicaid Billing System (MBS). Providers billing for
environmental modifications are still responsible for obtaining the Verification for Environmental
Modification form, signed by the county board designee, before submitting the claim. Providers shall
maintain a copy of the form and make it available to DODD upon request.

Please note that all Adaptive/Assistive Equipment and Environmental Modifications must be identified
on an approved Individual Service Plan [ISP] and authorized on the Payment Authorization for Waiver
Services [PAWS].
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